



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 02/22/2024

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 03-3G1804

02/22/2024

**Project ID:** 0323000210

BUTTE, EL DORADO, NEVADA, PLACER, SUTTER, AND YUBA  
COUNTIES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

**Contract Code:** E

**Location:** 03-  
But,ED,Nev,Pla,Sut,Yub-20,  
49, 50, 65, 70-Var

**Number of Items:** 27

Remove and place traffic stripe and pavement markings.

DVBE - 3.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 5    **Total Number of Working Days:** 70    **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$380,378.23

**Number of Bidders:** 4    **Engineers Est:** \$2,423,580.00    **% Over/Under Est:** -15.69%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$2,043,201.77 Time: 70 Days x \$5,200.00 ----- Total: \$2,407,201.77	VC0000003696	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC.  3489 LUYUNG DRIVE RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742	CSLB# 00403896 Phone (916) 635-5175  SB PREF CLAIMED
2	Cost: \$2,699,905.00 Time: 85 Days x \$5,200.00 ----- Total: \$3,141,905.00	VC2300000087	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC  11861 BRANFORD STREET SUN VALLEY CA 91352	CSLB# 421823 Phone (818) 834-8199  SB PREF CLAIMED
3	Cost: \$2,830,320.00 Time: 100 Days x \$5,200.00 ----- Total: \$3,350,320.00	VC1800002441	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. DBA GOLDEN STATE STRIPING SIGNS  9530 NORTH VIRGINIA STREET RENO NV 89506	CSLB# 00836173 Phone (775) 331-5100 Fax (775) 331-5103  CC PREF CLAIMED
4	Cost: \$5,142,215.00 Time: 70 Days x \$5,200.00 ----- Total: \$5,506,215.00	VC2200003773	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC  11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY SUITE A TUALATIN OR 97062	CSLB# 854894 Phone (530) 885-0420 Fax (503) 582-8629  CC PREF CLAIMED

**Bid Opening Date:** 02/22/2024

Page 2

**Contract Number:** 03-3G1804

02/22/2024

---

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	17,500.00	17,500.00
0003	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	350,000.00	350,000.00
0004	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,400.00	5,400.00
0005	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	120.0	23.34	2,800.80
0006	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	21,000.00	21,000.00
0007	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
0008	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	500.0	6.85	3,425.00
0009	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	37.0	120.00	4,440.00
0010	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	5,340.0	4.00	21,360.00
0011	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	9,600.0	8.00	76,800.00
0012	810250	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	5,080.0	12.00	60,960.00
0013	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0014	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	490.0	14.50	7,105.00
0015	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	36,300.0	8.50	308,550.00
0016	840583	6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	25,900.0	1.15	29,785.00
0017	840584	8" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,380.0	2.00	2,760.00
0018	840618	6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	1,190.0	1.00	1,190.00
0019	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	18,100.0	0.95	17,195.00
0020	840637	TWO-COMPONENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	6,210.0	15.00	93,150.00
0021	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	159,000.0	1.15	182,850.00
0022	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	18,000.0	2.00	36,000.00
0023	010015	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE (HIGH-PRESSURE WATER BLASTING)	LF	224,000.0	2.00	448,000.00
0024	013211	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING (HIGH-PRESSURE WATER BLASTING)	SQFT	33,600.0	5.00	168,000.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0026	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	78.0	185.00	14,430.00
0027	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	162,000.97	162,000.97
					<b>Cost:</b>	<b>\$2,043,201.77</b>
					<b>Time:</b>	<b>70 Days x \$5,200.00</b>
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$2,407,201.77</b>

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
0002	60,000.00	60,000.00	237,380.00	237,380.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0003	400,000.00	400,000.00	271,610.00	271,610.00	800,000.00	800,000.00
0004	25,000.00	25,000.00	28,800.00	28,800.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0005	5.00	600.00	25.00	3,000.00	85.00	10,200.00
0006	60,000.00	60,000.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0007	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0008	5.00	2,500.00	22.50	11,250.00	11.00	5,500.00
0009	110.00	4,070.00	180.00	6,660.00	250.00	9,250.00
0010	2.00	10,680.00	5.00	26,700.00	3.75	20,025.00
0011	10.00	96,000.00	5.00	48,000.00	32.00	307,200.00
0012	15.00	76,200.00	12.50	63,500.00	40.00	203,200.00
0013	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0014	15.00	7,350.00	16.50	8,085.00	25.00	12,250.00
0015	10.00	363,000.00	10.00	363,000.00	23.00	834,900.00
0016	2.50	64,750.00	3.00	77,700.00	6.00	155,400.00
0017	2.50	3,450.00	3.00	4,140.00	8.50	11,730.00
0018	2.50	2,975.00	3.00	3,570.00	6.00	7,140.00
0019	1.50	27,150.00	0.60	10,860.00	3.50	63,350.00
0020	18.00	111,780.00	15.50	96,255.00	32.00	198,720.00
0021	1.50	238,500.00	2.25	357,750.00	4.20	667,800.00
0022	2.00	36,000.00	2.50	45,000.00	6.00	108,000.00
0023	2.20	492,800.00	2.75	616,000.00	3.20	716,800.00
0024	10.00	336,000.00	8.00	268,800.00	21.00	705,600.00
0025	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0026	200.00	15,600.00	170.00	13,260.00	325.00	25,350.00
0027	260,000.00	260,000.00	260,000.00	260,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
<b>Cost:</b>	<b>\$2,699,905.00</b>		<b>\$2,830,320.00</b>		<b>\$5,142,215.00</b>	
<b>Time:</b>	<b>85 Days x \$5,200.00</b>		<b>100 Days x \$5,200.00</b>		<b>70 Days x \$5,200.00</b>	
<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$3,141,905.00</b>		<b>\$3,350,320.00</b>		<b>\$5,506,215.00</b>	

**Bid Opening Date:** 02/22/2024

**Contract Number:** 03-3G1804

Page 6

02/22/2024

---

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003696	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (21.2%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 14 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 26 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- UNFRAMED)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002441	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (79%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 8 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 9 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	ABSENT	ITEM 6 (100%)
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	ABSENT	ITEM 7 (100%)
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	ABSENT	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	ABSENT	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003773	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 14 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 26 (100%)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2300000087	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (42%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL